
o/c

Equl --trJ5
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

I K/ SN i 393 / SECDBRM 0339963 / J ul'2s

1. Mr.Parthiban,
No:96, South Street B.Udayul
Bu\anagiri,
Chidambaram - 608601.

2. Mr.Chinnasami,
No:96, South Street B.Udayu[
Bu\rdnagiri,
Chidambaram - 608601.

3. Mrs.hrdvathi,Wo.Chinnasami,
No:96, South Sbeet B.Udayur,
Bu\rdnagiri,
Chidambaram - 608601.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Nouce is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonowers Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of whidr has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONOmON" on 08,08.2025 for remvery of Rs.2,28,347l-

as on 04.05.2022 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with tur$er interest ftom

05.05.2022 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc Ootal OuEtanding b€ing Rs.6,17,526/- as on

25.06.2025) due to Equibs Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.Parthiban,(Borrower) 2.Mr.Chinnasami,

3.Mrs.Paravathi (Co Borroweo

Reserve Price: Rs.3,88.000/- (Rup€es Three Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.38,800/- (Rupces Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only).

Equitas Small Finance Eank Limicd
(Pre\riously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Floor, Phase ll, SperEer Plaz., No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Talnil Nadu, lndia'500 m2

4r.96086
BEYOND BANKINGt:

T: +91 44 4299 5OO0 | F: +91 44 4299 5050 | .orporateoequitas.in I w$e.€qurtarbank..om lloli Fr€e: 18OO 103 1222 I CIN No:L65191TNl9S3PtC02528o

l rhen you bonk with us, you contribute towords o b€tter socie(y.



2

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in R.S.No.189/8-0.0180 Sq.mt.out of norhern side

0.0300 Sq.mt.,out of southern side 0.1350 Sq.mtr.Situated at Kattaiyan l'4ettu Street,B.Odaiyur

Village,Bhuvanagiri Taluk,Cuddalore District, Bounded on the, with all present and future superstructure

thereon.

North by
south by
East by
West by

Plot belongs to Mr.Vadivel Pillai;
Plot belongs to Mr.Kamaraj;
Land belongs to Penni Limited;
Road;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property situated at within the Sub-Registration District of

Bhu\ranagiri and Registration District of Chithambardm.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth both present and fufure and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For debiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.Euitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctjons.com.

Authorized

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

: Chennai
| 03.07.2025



EqUI --d5
Equitas small Finance Bank

E-AUCTIOT{ SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMET{T) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/5 13(2) ofthe above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was bken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited by the Authorized omcer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act through
online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in

R.S.No.189/8-0.0180 Sq.mt.out of northem side 0.0300
Sq.mt.,out of southern side 0.1350 Sq.mtr.Situated at
lGttaiyan Mettu Street,B.Odaiyur Village,Bhuvanagiri

Taluk,Cuddalore DistricL Bounded on the, with all present

and future su perstrudure thereon.

Plot belongs to Mr.Vadivel Pillai;
Plot belongs to Mr.Kamaraj;
Land belongs to Penni Limited;
Road;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property
situated at within the SuFRegistrdtion District of
Bhuvanagiri and Regisfation District of Chithambaram.

Together with all buildings and structure attadred to the
earth or permanenty fastened to anything attached to earth

both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights

annexed thereto.

North by
South by
East by
West by

1. Mr.Parthiban,
No:96, South Street B.Udayur,
Buvanagiri,
chidambaram - 608601.

2. Mr.Chinnasami,
No:96, South Street B.Udayur,
Bu\Enagiri,
Chidambardm - 608601.

3. Mrs.hra\Ethi,Wo.Chinnasami,
No:96, South Street B.Udayur,
Bu\ranagiri,
Chidambaram - 608601.

Loan Account No:- SECDBRM0339963

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,28,342- as on

04.05.2022 with further interest from

05.05.2022 with monthly rest charges and

costs etc (Total Outstanding being

Rs.6,12526/- as on 25.06.2025)

Date & Time of Sale: 08.08.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Insp€ction: - 14-07-2025 to 30-07-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Price: Rs,3,88,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Only).
Earnest Money DeposiE Rs.38,800/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only).

Equitas small Finance Bank Umited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan<e Limited)

rF Floor, Pha* ll, Sperrer Pla-za, No.769, Mount Road, anna Salai, OEnnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia ' 500 m2

419G087
BEYOND BANKINGt:

t +91ir44299 oO I F: +91 44 4299 5050 | corporateoequitas.in I wvlw.€quitasbank.com lroll tree: 18m 103 1222 | CIN No:L5s!91Ix1993P!C02s28o

When you bonk with us, you contribute towsrds o better society.



2

3

-2-

TERMS & CONDMONS:

The audion sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website httos://www.bankeaudions.com

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact Cl India P\rt. Ltd., Plot No.68, 3d Floor, Sector-44,
Gurgaon, Haryana. Pin - 122003i @nbct: Prabakamn.M, Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile
NumbeB +91729194L124125126), En:€il id: tn@cliMia.com mailto:tamilnadu@aug!iontiger.net
& Suppsrt@badCauctjAls.qo

4

Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and bking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India P\^. Ltd., Plot No.68,
3'd b, Se.br- 44 GlJrgsr, lhfan4 Ph - 122ff9 Cc.tac Prabalerar.lvl, l4obE +91-7418?81709 (Sl4pat
t\4otfle Nunters +917z)r9al,,24l25'l26),Arail U: h(Adindb.orn mailto:& srppq.(obBnl€aldicns@rn.

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam calleria, New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001 before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
07.08.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 07,08.2025.

The bid price to be submiEed shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money
already paid) immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance ofthe purchase price shall have to be
paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is at
liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale procedings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

5

6

7

8

9



Equl --trJ=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condiuon" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Bank's charges and should sabsf, themselves about the tiue extent quality and quanbty of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjoum/pos@one/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
fufure relating to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property ttom L4-07-2025 to 30-07-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Baskaran-Mobile No.7598239524,
Manikandan K - Mobile No.9047220207, and Mr.Satish Mobile No.990286237.

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
menuond above the sale confirmauon will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Intered
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue

system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERSi CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

M/s.Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentoned above before the date fixed for sale failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAEI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale

to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Place
Date

: chennai
:03.07.2025

Equit6 Small Finan€e Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas FinaNe Limited)

4$ Floor, Pha5e ll, spencer Plaza No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu. lndia _ 600 m2

4196088

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o bettet society,E

T +91 44 i1299 50oo I F: +91 44 4299 5050 I corpo.at€Oequitas.in I v.^l,'$,/.equitabank.com I Toll Free: 1e I03 t 222 | clN No: t65191lN1993rtc02sxo

-3-

Nrfionzedoyy'

<p-

BEYOND BANKING



1s:PHn[S[.]S
Pii{rti660t. E}Narrqir! S.0

, s' SBtflI S{ F[ .:10h1+l]

i ta$ftr lh:7
Io:0illl$Hll[ . .

Pili:{ll8&I. Srvanaglrl S.0

It:?0gx,B!7.0
ht10,00.tlt:?5,93I*:1,9i.tut.i:id:0.it
{Iart e x.irdiapct,or.ini
Oial l$02i$686g;.fleir ftsl -gtny snft}

il: i,.,:r:.Ets1i, !
dE+'ir ai, fts.t:, !r{T:a'1 Il i:+ ,,ir;t',i Gi

,Jraii: m x*, irrii.:!n<1, tar. j,n.:

.rrirl lt -r4ilqlq:.HDr" t-..r. -Ir,,,.,+6"

l.rnle l}t'r_ f^.''i:,a'\.:q i!

Ig:P#.S,IAIHI.19:

Frts: J.I-ASWI.II! F E[ tEB rc
ttr$$s.&17.0
lrt0.00,FlL?l.?3Tar li.9i.ht.Pa:d r$.ffJ
(:Ira* di x,idiarc6t,Ear,irri
Oial 1fiS?*ri4$g).l&ar r=Ii {talr qrfe}


